PAVING OF ROSLAND RD: US 97 TO DRAFTER RD DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66127

PROJECT # W66127 BID RESULTS BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 4/19/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TAYLOR NORTHWEST, LLC 18500 BULL SPRINGS RD BEND, OR 97703		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING, INC. PO BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756	
	ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$43,882.39	\$43,882.39	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$15,382.34	\$15,382.34	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	484	\$23.00	\$11,132.00	\$3.50	\$1,694.00	\$30.00	\$14,520.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	336	\$70.00	\$23,520.00	\$78.50	\$26,376.00	\$70.00	\$23,520.00
6	Temporary Barricades, Type III	EACH	5	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$86.50	\$432.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
7	Construct and Remove Temporary Roadbed and	LS	1	\$9,139.20	\$9,139.20	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	1,447	\$5.00	\$7,235.00	\$4.00	\$5,788.00	\$4.00	\$5,788.00
9	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	851	\$4.00	\$3,404.00	\$4.00	\$3,404.00	\$2.00	\$1,702.00
10	General Excavation	CUYD	2,376	\$34.00	\$80,784.00	\$48.75	\$115,830.00	\$50.00	\$118,800.00
11	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	6,122	\$1.75	\$10,713.50	\$1.15	\$7,040.30	\$2.50	\$15,305.00
12	Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	4,170	\$2.55	\$10,633.50	\$5.00	\$20,850.00	\$5.50	\$22,935.00
13	Reconditioning Existing Bases	SQYD	1,447	\$10.00	\$14,470.00	\$3.00	\$4,341.00	\$2.00	\$2,894.00
14	Aggregate Base	TON	3,300	\$34.00	\$112,200.00	\$22.00	\$72,600.00	\$46.00	\$151,800.00
15	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	440	\$34.00	\$14,960.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$46.00	\$20,240.00
16	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	2,300	\$105.00	\$241,500.00	\$114.25	\$262,775.00	\$130.00	\$299,000.00
17	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,385.00	\$13,850.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
18	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	9,000	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.95	\$26,550.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00
19	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	94	\$12.50	\$1,175.00	\$40.50	\$3,807.00	\$35.00	\$3,290.00
			TOTAL =	\$628,980.93	TOTAL =	\$643,672.80	TOTAL =	\$881,794.00	